SECTION 00 41 00

BID FORM

PROJECT NUMBER / NAME:	Creative Arts Building
CAMPUS / LOCATION:	College of the Redwoods
DISTRICT:	REDWOODS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
	7351 Tompkins Hill Rd., Eureka CA 95501

Herein Referred to as "District"

1. INTRODUCTION

- A. The Bidder proposes to perform the Work for the Contract Price and within the proposed Contract Time, based upon an examination of the site and the Bid and Contract Documents.
- B. The Bidder certifies this Bid is submitted in good faith.
- C. The Bidder agrees that the Contract Price and other proposed terms will be considered in evaluating Bids and may be negotiated and adjusted before awarding of Contract.
- D. The signed copy of the Certification of the Visit to the Site shall be attached to the Bid Form Submittal.
- E. A fully executed Statement of Bidder's Qualifications signed by an authorized officer of the Bidder submitting the Bid shall be attached to the Bid Form.
- F. A fully executed Non-Collusion Affidavit signed by an authorized officer of the Bidder submitting Bid shall be attached to the Bid Form.
- **G.** The District shall award the contract to the lowest responsive and responsible Bidder. The evaluation of the low bid shall be based on Item 2.C. TOTAL BASE BID, which includes item 2.A.1, 2.A.2 and 2.A.3.
- **H.** The District reserves the right to apply the Alternates to the Contract at Contract Award or through Change Orders as budget allows.

2. CONTRACT PRICE

A. BASE BID

All labor, materials, bonds, fixtures, equipment, tools, transportation, services, sales taxes and other costs necessary to complete the general construction in accordance with the Contract Documents, excluding lime treatment and trench stabilization line items 2.A.2 & 2.A.3, for a stipulated Contract Price in the amount of:

Turky Eight Million One Huduel thirty Thousand is 28, 130,000,

2.	Lime Treatment - all labor, materials, bonds, fixtures, equipment, tools, transportation,
	services, sales taxes and other costs necessary to Lime Treat the site per Specification
	Section 31 32 13 - LIME SOIL STABILIZATION and in accordance with the Contract
	Documents, for a stipulated Contract Price in the amount of:

Ome Hundred Fort, three Thursand Dollars (\$ 143,000;

Trench Stabilization - all labor, materials, bonds, fixtures, equipment, tools, transportation, services, sales taxes and other costs necessary to stabilize (2) 25'x12'x3' existing exploratory trenches (refer to Addendum #4 question 86 response) and in accordance with the Contract Documents, for a stipulated Contract Price in the amount of:

10:1	Thousand	10 000
Multeel	Thousand	Dollars (\$

- ALTERNATES: None
- C. TOTAL BASE BID including items 2.A.1, 2.A.2 & 2.A.3:

3. COMPLETION TIME

- A. For establishing the Date of Substantial Completion and Final Completion, the Contract Time for the Base Bid is as listed, per the Construction Agreement. This time may be subject to modification to facilitate the work as mutually agreed upon at a later date.
- B. The Bidder certifies that the Bid is based on the Contract Time for completion as stated above and in the Contract Documents. Bidder further certifies that the Base Bid amount is sufficient to cover all labor, materials, central office and construction site overhead, profit, and all other costs related to the completion of the Project for the entire Project construction time for both the General Contractor and all Subcontractors, as stated above in paragraphs 2 and 3.

4. ADDENDA

A. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda and certifies the Bid has provided for all modifications and considerations required therein.

	J		
lden	dum No.: 1	_dated	9/2/2021
lden	dum No.: 2	dated	9/17/2021
lden	dum No.: ³	— dated	9/24/2021
dden	dum No.: 4	— dated	9/27/2021
lden lden	dum No.: 2	dated dated	9/17/2021 9/24/2021

	Addendum No.:dated				
В.	List of Additional Addenda Attached: Yes [] No. [].				
5.	DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS				
A.	The Bidder has set forth a complete list indicating the type of work, name, and business address or each Subcontractor who will perform work in excess of one-half of one percent of the Contract Price				
В.	Any portion of the work in excess of the specified amount having no designated Subcontractor shall be performed by the Bidder.				
C.	Substitution of listed Subcontractors will not be permitted unless approved in advance by the District.				
D.	Prior to signing the Contract, the District reserves the right to reject any listed Subcontractor.				
E.	The Bidder and all Subcontractors, at any and all tiers, shall be required to sign and submit to the District an Agreement to be Bound to the Project Stabilization Agreement that is a part of these Contract Documents.				
6.	SUBCONTRACTOR NAME, TYPE OF WORK				
	1. see attached list				
	2				
	3				
	4.				
	5				
F.	Complete list of Subcontractors is attached: Yes 📈 No []				
G. H.	Continuation list of Subcontractors is attached: Within 24 hours after the deadline for submission of Bids, Bidders shall submit each subcontractor's License Number, DIR registration number, Business Address, and percentage of contract work to be performed by each listed subcontractor.				
7.	ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD				

- A. The District reserves the right to reject this Bid and to negotiate changes before or after execution of the Contract. This Bid shall remain open and shall not be withdrawn for a period of 90 days after Bid Opening date.
- B. If written Notice of Award of this Bid is mailed or delivered to the Bidder within 90 days after the date set for the receipt of this Bid, or other time before it is withdrawn, the Bidder will execute and deliver to the District a Contract prepared by District with the required Surety Bonds and Certificates of Insurance, within 10 days after personal delivery or deposit in the mail of the Notice of Award.

CR creations Aits 9/30/2021

Subcontractor Name	License Number	DIR Registration Number	Business Address	Type of Work	% of Contract Work
Seguoia Specialties Inc.	624264	1000005439	PO Box 6061, Eureka, CA, 95502	Concrete; carpentry	To follow
O&M Industries	284930	1000000183	5901 Ericson Way, Arcata, CA, 95521	HVAC Metals	To follow
Applied Finishes	1022434	1000046553	P.O. Box 481, Chico, CA, 95927	Painting	To follow
John H. Kruger Plastering & Drovall Contractors	754609	1000023502	1313 Tim Mullen Road, Kneeland, CA, 95549	Drywall	To follow
DMS Drywall & Interior Systems	1035342	1000059791	390 Selby Street, San Francisco, CA, 94124	Drywall; framing	To follow
Coast Building Products	465440	1000650447	160 Todd Road, Ste. 200, Santa Rosa, CA, 95407	Building Insulation / Joint Sealing	To follow
Northcoast Acoustics	463191	1000024811	4289 Campton Rd, Eureka, CA 95503	Acoustical Ceiling	To follow
Wenger Corp.	626379	1000578641	555 Park Drive, Owatonna, MN, 55060	Musical Instrument Casework	To follow
Communications Cabling Systems, Inc.	942337	PW-LR-1000617800	P.O. Box 6207, Eureka, CA 95502	Telecommunications Infrastructure	To follow
Advanced Security Systems	527700	1000008498	1336 Fourth Street Eureka, CA 95501	Fire Alarms	To follow
Shasta Control Company	796348	1000000142	845 Commerce Street Redding, CA 96002	EMS	To follow
Wayne Maples Plumbing	747665	1000003320	317 West Cedar Street, Eureka, CA 95501	Plumbing	To follow
James L. Harris' Painting & Decorating, Inc.	745726	1000004508	P.O. Box 3183 Auburn, CA 95604	Painting	To follow
Ruffino's Landscape	733441	1000032248	308 St Michael Ct #B Chico, CA 95973	Landscaping	To follow
New Horizons Custom Woodworks	961899	1000026534	278 Helman Street Ashland, Oregon 97520	Casework	To follow
PAC Shield Roof Services	1031725	1000692652	5151 Pentecost Dr, Suite-A, Modesto, CA 95356	Metal Roofing/Siding/Sheetmetal	To follow
North Coast Floor & Tile	808031	1000001324	P.O. Box 3518 Eureka, CA 95502	Flooring	To follow

C.	Notice of Award - or request for additional information may be addressed to the Bidder at the
	address provided.

_	D.1	D S	I Pol	-
8.				

A.	The required 10 percent (10%) Bid Security for this Bid is attached in the form of:
	Bid Bond Issued By: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
	() Certified or Cashier's Check No
	Issued by:
9.	BIDDER'S BUSINESS INFORMATION
Α.	Individual []:
	Personal Name:
	Business Name:
	Address:
	Zip Code:
	Telephone:
	Fax Number:
В.	Partnership []:
	Co-partners' Names:
	Business Name:
	Address:
	Zip Code:
	Telephone:
	Fax Number:
C.	Corporation [1.]
	Firm Name: Wahlund Construction, Inc.

	Address: F	P.O. Box 6486	
	E	Eureka, CA	Zip Code: 95502
	Telephone:	(707)268-0150	
	Fax Number	·: <u>(707)268-0137</u>	
	State of	Incorporation	California
	President:	Kenneth M.	Wahlund
	Secretary:	Kelly Ann W	/ahlund
	Treasurer:	Kelly Ann W	/ahlund
	Manager:	Ryan Wahlu	ind
D.	Power of Attorney:	16	m pal
ffd	Title:	pusiden	7
E.	Contractor License	No. 678993	State of California
F.	Bidder is submitting relevant information		ehalf of a Joint Venture. Names, license numbers, and parate attachment:
	Yes [] 1	No [√].	
G.	Upon request, furni	sh appropriate doc	umentation to substantiate and/or support the data given.

H.		der penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of the Bidder in connection with this Bid and all the use and correct.		
	Executed this 30 that day of _	september 2021		
	678993	09/30/2022		
1.11	Contractor's License No.	Expiration Date		
1.	Wahlund Construction, Inc.			
MU	Firm Name Market Market			
15. 79.103	Signature			
GO TUTH	Kenneth M. Wahlund			
	By (Print or Type Name)			
	President			
	Title			

END OF SECTION 00 41 00

■AIA Document A310™ - 2010

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)

WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 6486 EUREKA, CA. 95502

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)
REDWOODS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
7351 TOMPKINS HILL ROAD
EUREKA, CA. 95501

BOND AMOUNT: 10%(TEN PERCENT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE BID)

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

FRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA ONE TOWER SQUARE HARTFORD, CT. 06183

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

PROJECT: CREATIVE ARTS BUILDING AT COLLEGE OF THE REDWOODS, 7351 TOMPKINS HILL RD., (Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

EUREKA, CA. 95501

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and scaled this 29TH

day of SEPTEMBER

(Seal)

(Wintess)

(Surety)

(Seal)

SHAWN R. THRASH, ATTORNEY IN FACT

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document A310TM = 2010. Copyright © 1963, 1970 and 2010 by The American Institute of Architects: All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA[®] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of It is AIA[®] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California)			
County of HUMBOLDT)	76		
On SEPT. 29TH, 2021 before me, DANIK	(A L. MOTT, NOTARY PUBLIC		
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer		
personally appearedSHAV	VN R. THRASH		
	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/2006 revidence to me that he/2006/2006 executed the same in his/2006/2006 rescuted the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.		
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
DANIKA L. MOTT COMM. #2238688 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA HUMBOLDT COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 17, 2022	Signature Signature of Notary Public		
Place Notary Seal Above			
Though this section is optional, completing this	PTIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:		
Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General			
☐ Partner —☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact		
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator		
- Other: Signer Is Representing:	_ U Other:Signer Is Representing:		
	9.00		



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Shawn R. Thrash of EUREKA California their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April, 2021.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026



Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

Robert L. Raney Senior Vice President

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her, and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 29TH day of SEPTEMBER 2021







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

SECTION 00 45 00

CERTIFICATION OF SITE VISIT

The Governing Board of the REDWOODS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 7351 Tompkins Hill Rd. Eureka CA 95501

Gentlemen/Ladies:

I visited the College of the Redwoods Creative Arts Building job site, on August 25, 2021, at 1:30 P.M.

to inspect the proposed work, which would be turned over to me in its present condition, with a representative of the Redwoods Community College District in order to acquaint myself with the proposed work so that I might fully understand the facilities, difficulties, and restrictions attending the execution of the work under the contract, and acknowledge I had the opportunity to check the Record Drawing as-built drawings and/or previous Contract Documents, site conditions and Bid Documents with the authorized representative of the District.

Owner Representative: Construction Manager – CR	8/25/21 Date	
or		
Director - Facilities & Planning	Date	
Bidder: Wahley Construction Tuc,		
Name of Firm or Company		
Authorized Signatory		
RU BOX 6486 EURIG	Ca, 9556Z	
	7 Z68 - 0(37 Fax Number	
Flioric Nulliper	rax Number	

NOTE: Any bidder who fails to return this CERTIFICATION, fully executed, including signature of company representative AND a Redwoods Community College District representative, with the proposal form, may have their bid rejected as non-responsive.

END OF SECTION 00 45 00

SECTION 00 45 13

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

Redwoods Community College District (District) in accordance with Public Contract Code Section 20651.5 and Section 20101, solicited Prequalification Applications from General Contracting firms. Submitted qualifications were reviewed by the District and were approved by the Governing Board. This section shall be used by Prequalified Bidders to verify and update any and all information which may have changed since Prequalification Applications were submitted to the District. All information requested must be provided and be current as of the date of the Bid. The attached Section 9 — Prequalification Validation Form, (or page 25 from the Application for Prequalification), must be submitted by prequalified general contractors along with all other required bid documents.

See Section 9 – Prequalification Validation Form – Next Page

SECTION 9 PREQUALIFICATION VALIDATION FORM

This Validation Form must be submitted with the Bid. The Validation Form must be completed and signed by at least one General Partner, Owner, Principal or Officer authorized to legally commit the Bidder. An evaluation of the new information could result in the change in Prequalification status of the Bidder and if the Pre-Qualification status is denied, Bidder may be considered nonresponsive.

Bid Name and Number:	Creative Arts Building			
DECLARATION				
I, (printed full name), President		_ hereby declare Wahlund Con		n or title) and that
l am duly authorized to e that any false, deceptiv Pre-Qualification. I hereb	e or fraudulent stateme		•	_
✓ The Pre-Qualification submitted.	Application dated on file	e with District is o	correct and current as	S
OR				
The Pre-Qualification submitted, except as mapplication. Bidders should be clearly marked "Confidence reviewed after the bids and applications and applications are submitted."	nodified by the attached all submit their financia ential – Do Not Open \	d changed pages al documents in With Bid". Conte	and/or attachment a separate, sealed	s to said envelope,
(Applicant may attach ac	dditional sheets to descri	be changes).		
Signature of Person Cert	Malk O		9/29/202 Date	2/
Name of Bidder: Wahlur	nd Construction, Inc.			
Tax ID No. or SSN: <u>68-03</u>	388471		- /	

END OF 00 45 13

Section 00 45 19

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID)

State of California

County of Humboldt		
Kezneth M. Wallund , being first duly sworn,	deposes and says that he or she	
is of the president of wahled Const. Drc. the party making the f	oregoing bid that the bid is not	
made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company	, association, organization, or	
corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly of	or indirectly induced or solicited	
any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, cons	pired, connived, or agreed with	
any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that th	e bidder has not in any manner,	
directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the	ne bid price of the bidder or any	
other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any	other bidder, or to secure any	
advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the propose	ed contract; that all statements	
contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any		
breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or	or paid, and will not pay, any fee	
to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to an	y member or agent thereof to	
effectuate a collusive or sham bid.		
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the	oregoing is true and correct.	
Date: 9/29/202/ Signature: 1/202/ ////////////////////////////////		
State of California		
County of Humboldt	12/15 mm	
On before me, Notary Public, p	personally appeared	
personally known to me (or proved to		
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	s/her/their signature(s) on the	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin	g is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
See attached acknowledment		

END OF 00 45 19

Redwoods Community College District College of the Redwoods Creative Arts Building

[SEAL]

A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of HIMODZDT	
On Sept. 29th 2021 before me, Dan	ika L Mott Notan Reblic, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
porpopully appeared Kon worth	m. Wahlund
personally appeared Kenneth	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person whose name is sare adged to me that he/she/they executed the same in ner/their signature on the instrument the person of executed the instrument.
0	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws if the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
COMM. #2238668 COMM. #2238668 COMM. #2238668	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this in	ONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	Other:
Oigner is nepresenting.	Signer Is Representing:
	411